## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.		01/13/2012	Bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comforce Corporation	
Street Address:	999 Steward Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bethpage	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75098292	COMFORCE HOMEWORK	
Registration Number:	2538733	RIGHTSOURCING	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0111

75008202

UN SEE OU

900215468

Signature:	/jep/
Date:	02/23/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=2-23-11 Fleet National-TM#page1.tif source=2-23-11 Fleet National-TM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0112

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FLEET NATIONAL BANK n/k/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other BANK Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 01/13/2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	No Name: COMFORCE CORPORATION Internal Address: SUITE 100 Street Address: 999 STEWART AVENUE City: BETHPAGE State: NY Country: US General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Stimulated Partnership Citizensh		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE NEXT PAGE ATTACHED  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE NEXT PAGE ATTACHED  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Corporation Service Company  Internal Address: Suite 210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State:         Zip:         10036           Phone Number:         212-299-5600           Fax Number:         212-299-5656           Email Address:         ORDER#	Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	2/22/2012		
Signature  KATARZYNA SCHMIDT  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



January 13, 2012

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Comforce Corporation

Assignee: Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

One Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated September 12, 1997

Registered <u>Trademark</u>	Serial <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Filling <u>Date</u>
Rightsourcing	75098291	2538733	2/19/2002	5/3/1996
Comforce Homework	75098292	None	None	5/3/1996

Received: 9/12/1997 Recordation Date: 8/25/1997 Reel/Frame: 1627 / 0764

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank

Lynn J. Baker, Vice President Bank of America, N.A. 70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

860-404-3244

Officers and Page

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 02/23/2012